
Aloha Transpac racers! After an exciting couple of days of multi
and mono hull record breaking boats, we have a bit of calm here
before a large portion of the fleet starts finishing in a couple
days.

We’ve updated the quality of the tracking within 100NM of
Honolulu. Individual boats within 100NM of Honolulu(not the rest
of the fleet still racing) will appear “live” on a tracking viewer
Details have been provided on the Transpac 2017 Website. 

For you still racing - at the top of the “links” page we handed out-
where you download expedition, text files, etc., there is a choice
of Transpac2017 or Live 100NM View. Direct link for 100NM live boats
is:

http://yb.tl/links/transpac2017-100nm

Have a fast safe sail today.

Tom T
               Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB Tracking

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3.0  21.5 0.0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3.0  20.8 0.0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 025 02.8 149 55.0  225  12.4 12.5 491.6
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0.0  18.9 0.0
5     LoeReal       1.947 022 05.2 149 52.3  227  15.1 12.8 445.7
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1.000 025 33.6 142 53.6  241  5.6  6.4  860.8
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 023 46.4 151 36.7  240  13.8 13.3 375.7
2     Bad Pak       1.156 024 30.3 150 38.0  225  11.0 12.8 442.5
3     Aszhou        1.235 025 06.6 150 30.2  226  13.6 12.6 465.0
4     Medicine Man  1.176 026 16.2 149 02.0  237  11.1 11.9 568.4
5     Kinetic V     1.073 024 00.6 144 46.1  213  11.2 10.6 741.0
6     Rapid Transit 1.124 024 34.5 145 25.6  222  10.0 10.8 712.9
7     Rio100        1.478 023 37.4 153 11.7  243  14.0 13.9 293.2
8     Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0.0
9     Weddel        1.170 023 23.0 140 28.8  277  6.6  9.0  970.1
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 026 15.9 148 29.3  242  11.9 11.7 593.9
2     Catapult      1.063 025 24.2 147 43.4  232  11.7 11.6 609.1
3     Grand Illusion1.062 025 29.3 147 19.7  253  10.2 11.4 630.9
4     Merlin        1.120 025 46.7 148 26.4  239  11.6 11.8 582.8
5     Buona Sera    1.060 024 49.0 145 52.9  232  10.3 11.0 692.5



6     OEX           1.104 022 52.4 146 38.3  230  10.2 11.4 628.9
7     Runaway       1.178 025 18.7 148 45.5  243  12.0 12.0 555.3
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 021 48.0 144 06.4  280  10.5 10.5 765.6
Div 3
1     Resolute      0.924 025 20.8 148 53.9  233  10.3 10.3 549.3
2     Varuna        0.999 024 25.2 150 37.6  230  9.5  10.9 440.6
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 025 03.8 150 42.1  198  8.0  10.8 454.2
4     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 024 36.6 146 12.6  226  9.2  9.5  672.0
5     Fast Exit     0.898 024 32.3 145 10.7  214  8.4  9.2  725.5
6     Blue Flash    0.988 024 17.9 144 01.4  211  8.8  8.8  784.3
Div 4
1     Horizon       0.937 025 01.8 146 36.8  230  10.0 9.6  658.1
2     Prevail       0.938 026 01.3 146 25.1  234  10.1 9.4  688.4
3     J World's Hula0.949 024 51.2 146 13.6  236  9.0  9.5  675.1
4     Sin Duda!     0.945 025 42.4 146 22.5  273  9.1  9.4  683.8
5     Deception     0.928 025 55.0 145 50.5  231  9.4  9.2  715.2
6     Triumph       0.941 025 29.0 145 58.2  227  9.1  9.3  699.8
7     Oaxaca        0.930 026 31.3 145 56.2  272  8.6  9.2  724.0
8     Flyingfiche II0.936 025 57.5 145 49.4  269  10.2 9.2  716.9
9     Medusa        0.948 028 12.6 146 16.1  295  8.3  9.0  754.7
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0.0  2217.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 024 39.2 148 29.6  234  8.7  7.9  553.9
2     t Draconis    0.884 025 26.2 147 37.7  236  8.3  7.6  614.7
3     La Sirena     0.846 026 18.1 146 31.4  231  8.3  7.3  689.8
4     Zephyr        0.903 026 25.5 147 46.3  238  8.5  7.5  632.4
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.790 024 51.0 146 40.9  234  7.8  7.4  651.3
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Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
2     Creative      0.799 025 48.5 146 51.4  225  8.6  7.4  661.7
3     Onde Amo      0.803 024 53.5 145 38.0  222  7.5  7.2  706.8
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 024 27.7 143 53.7  215  6.9  6.8  793.1
Div 7
1     Azure         0.734 027 48.9 145 53.1  281  5.8  6.9  760.5
2     Cubaneren     0.786 024 49.9 146 28.2  242  7.6  7.4  662.1
3     Sequoia       0.735 024 14.3 144 06.7  223  6.8  6.8  778.9
4     Shockwave     0.746 026 45.8 144 17.8  283  7.4  6.7  810.9
5     Alicante      0.751 026 05.2 144 11.8  277  6.7  6.7  802.2
6     Between The Sh0.826 025 04.0 146 09.4  234  7.2  7.3  682.4
7     Tropic Thunder0.820 025 27.4 144 42.8  210  6.4  6.9  764.2
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 45.2 142 19.3  275  5.7  6.2  910.4

FleetMon
1     Invisible Hand1.152 023 46.4 151 36.7  240  13.8 13.3 375.7
2     Resolute      0.924 025 20.8 148 53.9  233  10.3 10.3 549.3
3     Bad Pak       1.156 024 30.3 150 38.0  225  11.0 12.8 442.5



4     Pyewacket     1.065 026 15.9 148 29.3  242  11.9 11.7 593.9
5     Varuna        0.999 024 25.2 150 37.6  230  9.5  10.9 440.6
6     Catapult      1.063 025 24.2 147 43.4  232  11.7 11.6 609.1
7     Grand Illusion1.062 025 29.3 147 19.7  253  10.2 11.4 630.9
8     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 025 03.8 150 42.1  198  8.0  10.8 454.2
9     Merlin        1.120 025 46.7 148 26.4  239  11.6 11.8 582.8
10    Buona Sera    1.060 024 49.0 145 52.9  232  10.3 11.0 692.5
11    OEX           1.104 022 52.4 146 38.3  230  10.2 11.4 628.9
12    Aszhou        1.235 025 06.6 150 30.2  226  13.6 12.6 465.0
13    Horizon       0.937 025 01.8 146 36.8  230  10.0 9.6  658.1
14    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 024 36.6 146 12.6  226  9.2  9.5  672.0
15    Fast Exit     0.898 024 32.3 145 10.7  214  8.4  9.2  725.5
16    Runaway       1.178 025 18.7 148 45.5  243  12.0 12.0 555.3
17    Medicine Man  1.176 026 16.2 149 02.0  237  11.1 11.9 568.4
18    Prevail       0.938 026 01.3 146 25.1  234  10.1 9.4  688.4
19    J World's Hula0.949 024 51.2 146 13.6  236  9.0  9.5  675.1
20    Sin Duda!     0.945 025 42.4 146 22.5  273  9.1  9.4  683.8
21    Deception     0.928 025 55.0 145 50.5  231  9.4  9.2  715.2
22    Kinetic V     1.073 024 00.6 144 46.1  213  11.2 10.6 741.0
23    Triumph       0.941 025 29.0 145 58.2  227  9.1  9.3  699.8
24    Oaxaca        0.930 026 31.3 145 56.2  272  8.6  9.2  724.0
25    Flyingfiche II0.936 025 57.5 145 49.4  269  10.2 9.2  716.9
26    Mr. Bill      1.066 021 48.0 144 06.4  280  10.5 10.5 765.6
27    Rapid Transit 1.124 024 34.5 145 25.6  222  10.0 10.8 712.9
28    Medusa        0.948 028 12.6 146 16.1  295  8.3  9.0  754.7
29    Azure         0.734 027 48.9 145 53.1  281  5.8  6.9  760.5
30    Dark Star     0.790 024 51.0 146 40.9  234  7.8  7.4  651.3
31    Cubaneren     0.786 024 49.9 146 28.2  242  7.6  7.4  662.1
32    Rio100        1.478 023 37.4 153 11.7  243  14.0 13.9 293.2
33    Sequoia       0.735 024 14.3 144 06.7  223  6.8  6.8  778.9
34    Creative      0.799 025 48.5 146 51.4  225  8.6  7.4  661.7
35    Locomotive    0.859 024 39.2 148 29.6  234  8.7  7.9  553.9
36    Shockwave     0.746 026 45.8 144 17.8  283  7.4  6.7  810.9
37    Alicante      0.751 026 05.2 144 11.8  277  6.7  6.7  802.2
38    Onde Amo      0.803 024 53.5 145 38.0  222  7.5  7.2  706.8
39    Blue Flash    0.988 024 17.9 144 01.4  211  8.8  8.8  784.3
40    Between The Sh0.826 025 04.0 146 09.4  234  7.2  7.3  682.4
41    t Draconis    0.884 025 26.2 147 37.7  236  8.3  7.6  614.7
42    La Sirena     0.846 026 18.1 146 31.4  231  8.3  7.3  689.8
43    Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0.0
44    Mirthmaker    0.802 024 27.7 143 53.7  215  6.9  6.8  793.1
45    Tropic Thunder0.820 025 27.4 144 42.8  210  6.4  6.9  764.2
46    Zephyr        0.903 026 25.5 147 46.3  238  8.5  7.5  632.4
47    Weddel        1.170 023 23.0 140 28.8  277  6.6  9.0  970.1
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 45.2 142 19.3  275  5.7  6.2  910.4
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0.0  2217.9
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Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 



                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3.0  21.5 0.0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3.0  20.8 0.0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 025 02.8 149 55.0  225  12.4 12.5 491.6
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0.0  18.9 0.0
5     LoeReal       1.947 022 05.2 149 52.3  227  15.1 12.8 445.7
6     Kastor Pollux 1.000 025 33.6 142 53.6  241  5.6  6.4  860.8

Weather & Comments:

Zephyr: Partly cloudy, sea state moderate 1-2m swell, 075 15 knots,
1022mb More garbage...  2 back downs yesterday for ropes around +
keel and saildrive.

- - - - - - - - - 
Rasin’ Cane: as 3-4 feet, broken overcast with sun coming through, 
winds 085 degrees Magnetic at 12 knots, 1021.1 mb
Nice sunrise though broken clouds. Tradewinds spinnaker sailng as 
per the advertising. Thanks to the RC and the TPYC for the event

- - - - - - - - - 
Creative: Wind 13 @ 60 Partly cloudy, gorgeous sunrise. 1-3' swell. 
We were treated to a drive by of a couple US Navy ships this morning

- - - - - - - - - 
Flying’ Fiche: light clouds 2ft seas wind dir 70 and vel 18 kts, 
1020 barometric excellent stake dinner with twice baked potatoes
and creamed spinach cooked by the renowned reheater Brian

- - - - - - - - - 
Grand Illusion: NE 3-4, 100%, 070 @ 15, 1019.

Inspired by Varuna's report yesterday the venerable captain of Grand 
Ilusion took out his roll of tape and made his own marks on the 
backside of his crew. Promising a firm aplication of his foot to 
this location if performance did not improve. So far results 
have been promising!

- - - - - - - - - 
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